

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3533 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NACHHATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 08/07/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellants.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the original respondent No.1 is not proper.

Inasmuch as at least amongst the proposed legal heirs appellant himself has disclosed that Sukhdev Singh at serial

No.3 and Pritam Singh at serial No.6 are now deceased. Dead

person cannot be petitioner or respondent in a pending matter.

Item No.123

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to take appropriate steps.

If proper steps are not taken on or before 22.7.2011, list this appeal before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders considering the fact that respondent No.1 is now no more.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR