

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.11, 12 & 13 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3533 OF 2003

NACHHATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution c/delay in filing substitution
appln., exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN-CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagar, Adv.
Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
Since bringing on record the Lrs deceased respondent
Nos.1(iii), (vi) is not opposed, and service is complete in respect
of all the respondents I.A. Nos.11 & 13 are allowed.
Ordered accordingly.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]

Sr.PA