

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No.3533 OF 2003

NACHHATTAR SINGH & ORS.APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CHANAN SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
No ground for interference is made out.
The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 26, 2014.

ITEM NO.103 COURT NO.13 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3533 OF 2003

NACHHATTAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANAN SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Mansi Ajmani, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.
Ms.Neha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)